REPAIR PARTS
RP-622B
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-622A.
© 2009,2012 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
March 2012
GPC14 H-Series R410-A Package Coolers

M15, M16)
0121G00091PDGS111
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1424H41AB
M2 - GPC1424H41AC
M3 - GPC1424H41BA
M4 - GPC1430H41AB
M5 - GPC1430H41AC
M6 - GPC1430H41BA
M7 - GPC1436H41AB
M8 - GPC1436H41BA
M9 - GPC1442H41AB
M10 - GPC1442H41AC
M11 - GPC1442H41BA
M12 - GPC1448H41AB
M13 - GPC1448H41AC
M14 - GPC1448H41BA
M15 - GPC1460H41AB
M16 - GPC1460H41BA
5RP-622B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
6 RP-622Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, BASEPAN 0273G00001P11
BASE PAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G00044PS21
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 27.5" (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0270G0007531
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 32.5" (M9,
M10, M11)
0270G0007631
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 36" (M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16)
0270G0007731
DRAIN PAN ASSY (M1, M2, M4, M5, M7, M9, M10,
M12, M13, M15)
0270G00004PS41
DRAIN PAN ASSY (M3, M6, M8, M11, M14, M16)0270G0025441
FLOWRATOR (M15, M16)0162M00093S51
FLOWRATOR .057 (M1, M2, M3)0162M00111S51
FLOWRATOR .062 (M4, M5, M6)0162M00017PS51
FLOWRATOR .068 (M7, M8)0162M00005351
FLOWRATOR .072 (M9, M10, M11)0162M00109S51
FLOWRATOR .078 (M12, M13, M14)0162M0014751
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M1, M2, M3)0201G0018291
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)0201G0018391
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M9, M10, M11)0201G0018791
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M12, M13, M14)0201G0019091
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M15, M16)0201G0024591
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M15)0202G00258S101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M12, M13)0202G00264S101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M9, M10)0202G00269S101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M7)0202G00273S101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M1, M2)0202G00300S101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M4, M5)0202G00310S101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M3)0202G00351101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M8)0202G00352101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M11)0202G00354101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M14)0202G00355101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M6)0202G00373101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M16)0202G00381101
CONDENSER COIL BLOCKOFF (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8)

M6, M8, M10, M11, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0210G0038982
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1424H41AB
M2 - GPC1424H41AC
M3 - GPC1424H41BA
M4 - GPC1430H41AB
M5 - GPC1430H41AC
M6 - GPC1430H41BA
M7 - GPC1436H41AB
M8 - GPC1436H41BA
M9 - GPC1442H41AB
M10 - GPC1442H41AC
M11 - GPC1442H41BA
M12 - GPC1448H41AB
M13 - GPC1448H41AC
M14 - GPC1448H41BA
M15 - GPC1460H41AB
M16 - GPC1460H41BA
7RP-622B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor and Top Panel Assembly
8 RP-622Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor and Top Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL 0274G0003711
FAN BLADE (M15, M16)0150G00001S21
FAN BLADE (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)0150G0000421
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)0150G00005S21
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M7, M8)B1086765S21
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0131M00007PS31
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6)
0131M00009PS31
COND MOTOR, 1/4HP, 1SP, 8PL (M7, M8)0131M00061S31
GRILLE-FAN 0152G00002S41
SMALL SCREW (QTY 6)M022181761
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P71
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083FNS
Image 2:
COMPRESSOR 20000, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M2, M3)ZP20K5EPFV83012
COMPRESSOR 24000, 208/230/60/1 (M4, M5, M6)ZP24K5EPFV83012
COMPRESSOR 31100, 208/230/60/1 (M7, M8)ZP31K5EPFV83012
COMPRESSOR 34500, 208/230/60/1 (M9, M10,
M11)
ZP34K5EPFV83012
COMPRESSOR 39000, 208/230/60/1 (M12, M13,
M14)
ZP39K5EPFV83012
COMPRESSOR 51000, 208/230/60/1 (M15, M16)ZP51K5EPFV83012
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
B133953022
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
B133953322
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M022164132
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS 0159G00004NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1424H41AB
M2 - GPC1424H41AC
M3 - GPC1424H41BA
M4 - GPC1430H41AB
M5 - GPC1430H41AC
M6 - GPC1430H41BA
M7 - GPC1436H41AB
M8 - GPC1436H41BA
M9 - GPC1442H41AB
M10 - GPC1442H41AC
M11 - GPC1442H41BA
M12 - GPC1448H41AB
M13 - GPC1448H41AC
M14 - GPC1448H41BA
M15 - GPC1460H41AB
M16 - GPC1460H41BA
9RP-622B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assembly
10 RP-622Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V B114164361
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 2P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8)
CONT2P025024VS71
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 2P, 24V (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14)
CONT2P030024VS71
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M15, M16)CONT2P040024VS71
CAP,5/70 MFD/440V/DUAL RD (M15, M16)CAP050700440RTS91
CAPACITOR 5/35/440V (M1, M2, M3)CAP050350440RSS91
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M4, M5, M6)CAP050400440RTS91
CAPACITOR 5/45/440V (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14)
CAP050450440RTS91
CAPACITOR STRAP 20520901191
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT 0259G00021331
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1424H41AB
M2 - GPC1424H41AC
M3 - GPC1424H41BA
M4 - GPC1430H41AB
M5 - GPC1430H41AC
M6 - GPC1430H41BA
M7 - GPC1436H41AB
M8 - GPC1436H41BA
M9 - GPC1442H41AB
M10 - GPC1442H41AC
M11 - GPC1442H41BA
M12 - GPC1448H41AB
M13 - GPC1448H41AC
M14 - GPC1448H41BA
M15 - GPC1460H41AB
M16 - GPC1460H41BA
11RP-622B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
12 RP-622Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER HOUSING 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
1032424811
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 8 (M15, M16)0271G0001711
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED (M1, M2,
M3)
0131M0020721
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED (M4, M5,
M6)
0131M0020821
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED (M7, M8)0131M0020921
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED (M9,
M10, M11)
0131M0021021
BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED (M12,
M13, M14)
0131M0020621
BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED (M15,
M16)
0131M0021121
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
B1368016S31
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 8 (M15, M16)B136805431
TRANSITION DUCT ASSY 0270G00025PS41
PL, HK COVER 0121G00039PS61
BLOWER MOUNT (M15, M16)0121G00128P81
BLOWER MOUNT 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
0121G00035P81
BLOWER SUPPORT 0121G00040P91
MOTOR MOUNT BAND 0121M00038161
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
B1376853171
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M15, M16)B1376857171
MACHINE SCREW HWH 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 BZ B1393323201
TC SCREW 1.25" (QTY 3)M0250565211
LOCKNUT, NYLON, INSERT 1/4, 20 B1393800221
BLOWER CUT-OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
C6121810NS
BLOWER CUT-OFF 11 X 8 (M15, M16)2964700NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1424H41AB
M2 - GPC1424H41AC
M3 - GPC1424H41BA
M4 - GPC1430H41AB
M5 - GPC1430H41AC
M6 - GPC1430H41BA
M7 - GPC1436H41AB
M8 - GPC1436H41BA
M9 - GPC1442H41AB
M10 - GPC1442H41AC
M11 - GPC1442H41BA
M12 - GPC1448H41AB
M13 - GPC1448H41AC
M14 - GPC1448H41BA
M15 - GPC1460H41AB
M16 - GPC1460H41BA
13RP-622B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com